Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 30 - 31, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 38% 40% 30% 35% 31% 36% 38% 39% 17% 32% 34%
Off on the wrong track 52% 53% 48% 57% 46% 51% 56% 54% 49% 71% 55% 47%
Not sure 13% 8% 12% 13% 19% 18% 8% 8% 12% 12% 13% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (731) (483) (517) (217) (229) (346) (208) (715) (124) (106) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 13% 27% 72% 12% 73% 34% 36% 42% 35% 29% 40% 32%
Off on the wrong track 52% 81% 52% 20% 82% 20% 54% 51% 52% 53% 56% 49% 54%
Not sure 13% 6% 21% 8% 6% 8% 12% 13% 6% 12% 15% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (324)  (406) (270)  (277)  (250)  (490) (270) (116) (181) (192) (382)  (245)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 28% 29% 19% 17% 22% 23% 35% 28% 6% 17% 22%
Somewhat approve 20% 18% 18% 21% 21% 17% 24% 15% 23% 5% 16% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 9% 12% 11% 13% 13% 11% 9% 10% 15% 19% 11%
Strongly disapprove 38% 43% 33% 43% 38% 36% 39% 41% 33% 66% 38% 40%
Not sure 6% 2% 7% 6% 11% 13% 3% 0% 6% 8% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (731) (483) (517) (217) (229) (346) (208) (715) (124) (1086) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 24% 4% 17% 57% 4% 61% 20% 26% 30% 18% 16% 29% 26%
Somewhat approve 20% 5% 23% 31% 5% 31% 18% 23% 19% 24% 21% 19% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 16% 5% 8% 4% 14% 10% 7% 12% 16% 9% 12%
Strongly disapprove 38% 78% 31% 4% 82% 3% 40% 36% 41% 38% 41% 37% 38%
Not sure 6% 2% 13% 3% 2% 1% 7% 5% 2% 8% 5% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (324)  (406) (270)  (277)  (250)  (490) (270) (116) (181) (192) (382)  (245)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 32% 31% 26% 25% 28% 26% 35% 27% * 39% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 52% 51% 59% 47% 50% 61% 55% 57% * 36% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 17% 16% 18% 16% 28% 22% 13% 10% 16% * 25% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (416) (313) (212) (204) (74) (82) (156) (104) (350) (13) (34) (19)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% * 20% 34% * 36% 30% 26% 29% 22% 12% 37% 29%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% * 60% * 53% 56% 51% 52% 58% 74% 50% 48%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 17% * 20% 15% * 11% 14% 23% 19% 20% 14% 13% 23%
Totals 101% * 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (416) (28) (153) (235) (23) (229) (180) (128) (53) (73) (67) (174) (102)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 54% 46% 53% 46% 47% 54% 52% 50% 59% 42% 46%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 38% 41% 39% 45% 43% 33% 41% 39% 33% 46% 54%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 8% 13% 8% 9% 10% 13% 7% 11% 8% 12% 0%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (519) (396) (234) (285) (119) (119) (178) (103) (327) (100) (62) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 60% 40% * 62% * 53% 51% 38% 51% 47% 52% 50%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 34% 48% * 32% * 38% 39% 49% 43% 38% 38% 40%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 6% 13% * 5% * 9% 10% 13% 7% 15% 10% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 101% * 99% * 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (519) (288) (205) (26) (248) (16) (275) (129) (61) (93) (115) (184) (127)
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5A. Trump Tweets March 30, 2019 — 'The Trump Administration has succeeded in dramatically raising the costs to Iran for its sinister behavior,
at no cost to the U.S. or our allies. That’s the definition of a foreign-policy achievement.” Bret Stephens, @nytimes We are getting stronger all
over the world, watch!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, March 30, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 24% 19% 17% 16% 24% 28% 25% 6% 19% 16%
Good 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 14% 12% 18% 17% 2% 10% 10%
OK 26% 21% 26% 26% 28% 32% 27% 17% 27% 23% 28% 25%
Bad 13% 12% 12% 13% 16% 12% 11% 12% 11% 18% 14% 18%
Terrible 26% 29% 24% 28% 27% 26% 26% 25% 20% 51% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (722) (479) (507) (214) (228) (341) (203) (704) (123) (104) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 20% 45% 2% 53% 18% 23% 29% 21% 17% 23% 21%
Good 14% 6% 12% 26% 3% 26% 13% 15% 12% 14% 8% 15% 16%
OK 26% 20% 33% 25% 19% 17% 26% 25% 24% 26% 33% 25% 23%
Bad 13% 20% 14% 2% 20% 1% 13% 13% 11% 18% 13% 10% 12%
Terrible 26% 53% 21% 2% 56% 3% 30% 24% 24% 21% 28% 25% 28%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 98%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (320)  (398)  (268)  (273)  (249)  (479) (269) (116) (178) (186) (380)  (242)
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5B. Trump Tweets March 30, 2019 — Mexico must use its very strong immigration laws to stop the many thousands of people trying to get into
the USA. Our detention areas are maxed out & we will take no more illegals. Next step is to close the Border! This will also help us with stopping
the Drug flow from Mexico!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, March 30, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 30% 31% 24% 20% 20% 30% 40% 32% 7% 24% 22%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 7% 12% 10% 11% 12% 4% 5% 9%
OK 21% 15% 22% 21% 29% 28% 19% 8% 20% 20% 24% 27%
Bad 11% 10% 8% 15% 17% 10% 10% 9% 10% 20% 1% 13%
Terrible 30% 34% 29% 32% 27% 30% 31% 32% 26% 49% 36% 29%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (723) (480) (508) (215) (227) (344) (202) (707) (123) (104) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 27% 6% 26% 54% 3% 66% 24% 29% 33% 26% 24% 29% 28%
Good 10% 4% 9% 18% 3% 16% 9% 12% 11% 12% 6% 11% 10%
OK 21% 13% 28% 22% 11% 14% 22% 20% 14% 21% 23% 22% 18%
Bad 11% 15% 15% 3% 14% 3% 12% 13% 1% 14% 14% 10% 10%
Terrible 30% 63% 23% 3% 69% 1% 33% 27% 31% 27% 33% 28% 34%
Totals 99% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (320)  (399)  (269)  (274)  (249)  (481) (269) (116) (179) (187) (381)  (241)
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5C. Trump Tweets March 30, 2019 — It would be so easy to fix our weak and very stupid Democrat inspired immigration laws. In less than one
hour, and then a vote, the problem would be solved. But the Dems don’t care about the crime, they don’t want any victory for Trump and the
Republicans, even if good for USA!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, March 30, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 27% 19% 15% 18% 25% 34% 27% 6% 19% 20%
Good 11% 10% 12% 9% 10% 8% 11% 12% 13% 5% 6% 8%
OK 18% 13% 20% 17% 24% 25% 17% 6% 17% 14% 28% 17%
Bad 13% 11% 11% 16% 18% 14% 12% 9% 13% 16% 11% 20%
Terrible 35% 40% 31% 39% 33% 35% 34% 39% 31% 59% 36% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (993) (725) (480) (513) (215) (228) (345) (205) (712) (122) (105) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 3% 22% 48% 1% 58% 20% 25% 28% 19% 19% 25% 25%
Good 11% 3% 9% 21% 3% 19% 9% 12% 1% 12% 8% 1% 10%
OK 18% 8% 24% 22% 9% 15% 19% 16% 15% 20% 18% 19% 16%
Bad 13% 16% 16% 7% 1% 5% 15% 15% 9% 18% 17% 1% 1%
Terrible 35% 71% 29% 3% 76% 2% 37% 33% 37% 31% 38% 34% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (322)  (402) (269)  (275)  (250)  (485) (270) (116) (181) (192) (380)  (240)
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5D. Trump Tweets March 30, 2019 — In honor of his past service to our Country, Navy Seal EddieGallagher will soon be moved to less restrictive
confinement while he awaits his day in court. Process should move quickly! @foxandfriends @RepRalphNorman
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, March 30, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 22% 15% 14% 15% 18% 27% 21% 4% 18% 19%
Good 14% 14% 13% 14% 13% 13% 15% 13% 17% 3% 7% 13%
OK 36% 30% 35% 37% 38% 41% 37% 29% 36% 35% 40% 33%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 17% 18% 14% 13% 18% 14% 24% 14% 22%
Terrible 16% 18% 15% 17% 17% 17% 16% 13% 13% 33% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (975) (711) (476) (499) (214) (223) (338) (200) (697) (121) (105) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 18% 3% 16% 37% 3% 45% 17% 20% 21% 14% 14% 20% 21%
Good 14% 4% 12% 26% 4% 25% 10% 16% 17% 13% 10% 16% 13%
OK 36% 35% 41% 31% 28% 27% 38% 36% 28% 41% 39% 36% 31%
Bad 16% 23% 18% 4% 29% 1% 17% 15% 18% 18% 16% 13% 18%
Terrible 16% 34% 13% 1% 35% 1% 19% 12% 16% 14% 20% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (975)  (313)  (396)  (266)  (267)  (246) (479) (267) (113) (176) (188) (373)  (238)
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5E. Trump Tweets March 30, 2019 — A huge thanks to @HeatherNauert for serving America at the @StateDept. Great work! I’'m proud to have you
join the Fulbright board!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, March 30, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 22% 19% 20% 18% 19% 26% 24% 6% 18% 19%
Good 17% 17% 17% 17% 16% 15% 18% 18% 19% 10% 10% 22%
OK 38% 34% 36% 40% 37% 43% 40% 32% 38% 37% 43% 34%
Bad 9% 9% 8% 10% 11% 6% 10% 9% 8% 17% 10% 9%
Terrible 15% 16% 17% 14% 16% 18% 13% 15% 11% 31% 20% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (722) (478) (508) (213) (228) (342) (203) (703) (124) (105) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 16% 45% 3% 50% 18% 24% 22% 20% 16% 22% 21%
Good 17% 10% 17% 24% 8% 25% 13% 19% 25% 20% 13% 18% 15%
OK 38% 40% 45% 27% 42% 22% 41% 36% 30% 36% 45% 36% 39%
Bad 9% 15% 11% 1% 16% 1% 10% 9% 7% 12% 9% 10% 7%
Terrible 15% 30% 12% 3% 31% 2% 17% 12% 16% 12% 17% 13% 18%
Totals 99% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (986)  (320) (399) (267) (271) (249) (483) (267) (116) (177) (189) (378) (242)
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5F. Trump Tweets March 30, 2019 — So funny that The New York Times & The Washington Post got a Pulitzer Prize for their coverage (100%
NEGATIVE and FAKE!) of Collusion with Russia - And there was No Collusion! So, they were either duped or corrupt? In any event, their prizes
should be taken away by the Committee!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, March 30, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 26% 18% 19% 15% 22% 33% 25% 6% 20% 25%
Good 9% 9% 9% 8% 7% 8% 10% 10% 11% 4% 5% 3%
OK 21% 15% 22% 19% 24% 30% 20% 8% 21% 16% 25% 22%
Bad 15% 13% 13% 17% 15% 14% 16% 15% 13% 23% 18% 16%
Terrible 33% 38% 30% 37% 35% 33% 32% 34% 30% 50% 32% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (713) (479) (496) (215) (222) (335) (203) (698) (122) (103) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 22% 3% 20% 45% 2% 57% 20% 22% 26% 19% 20% 23% 24%
Good 9% 3% 5% 21% 2% 16% 7% 10% 12% 10% 4% 12% 6%
OK 21% 9% 28% 24% 9% 19% 21% 20% 16% 23% 21% 21% 19%
Bad 15% 17% 21% 6% 16% 4% 17% 17% 8% 18% 16% 14% 13%
Terrible 33% 68% 26% 4% 72% 3% 34% 31% 38% 30% 39% 30% 37%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (975)  (316)  (395)  (264)  (272)  (245) (477 (265) (115) (178) (185) (370)  (242)
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5G. Trump Tweets March 30, 2019 — ...The problem is, no matter what the Radical Left Democrats get, no matter what we give them, it will never
be enough. Just watch, they will Harass & Complain & Resist (the theme of their movement). So maybe we should just take our victory and say
NO, we’ve got a Country to run!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, March 30, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 25% 18% 14% 19% 23% 30% 25% 7% 18% 23%
Good 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 7% 9% 15% 12% 5% 6% 0%
OK 22% 17% 25% 20% 30% 26% 22% 10% 23% 19% 24% 21%
Bad 15% 13% 12% 18% 16% 20% 14% 12% 13% 19% 22% 25%
Terrible 31% 35% 27% 34% 30% 28% 31% 33% 27% 51% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (993) (727) (480) (513) (216) (227) (345) (205) (712) (123) (104) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 3% 20% 46% 1% 56% 18% 23% 28% 18% 20% 23% 24%
Good 10% 4% 8% 19% 3% 18% 11% 9% 10% 12% 6% 13% 7%
OK 22% 9% 29% 28% 9% 21% 22% 23% 18% 22% 22% 24% 21%
Bad 15% 22% 18% 4% 18% 2% 15% 18% 15% 21% 17% 12% 15%
Terrible 31% 63% 25% 3% 67% 3% 34% 27% 30% 28% 35% 28% 34%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (993)  (322)  (401)  (270)  (276)  (249)  (484) (270) (116) (179) (192) (380)  (242)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 33% 38% 24% 27% 31% 31% 33% 35% 1% 28% 28%
Inappropriate 53% 54% 45% 61% 52% 49% 54% 58% 49% 74% 57% 47%
Not sure 16% 12% 16% 16% 21% 20% 15% 9% 16% 15% 15% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (993) (728) (477) (516) (213) (227) (345) (208) (710) (123) (106) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 10% 25% 63% 8% 66% 30% 30% 34% 30% 23% 35% 31%
Inappropriate 53% 86% 53% 17% 90% 14% 55% 53% 55% 56% 60% 48% 53%
Not sure 16% 4% 23% 20% 3% 20% 14% 17% 11% 15% 16% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (993) (323) (401) (269) (276) (249) (488) (268) (116) (180) (189) (380) (244)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 39% 44% 27% 36% 33% 35% 37% 39% 18% 31% 36%
No 50% 50% 41% 59% 48% 49% 50% 55% 47% 68% 54% 47%
Not sure 15% 11% 15% 15% 16% 18% 15% 9% 15% 14% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (725) (476) (515) (213) (227) (344) (207) (708) (124) (106) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Yes 35% 15% 30% 64% 13% 71% 33% 35% 41% 33% 27% 40% 34%
No 50% 79% 49% 20% 81% 16% 53% 52% 49% 53% 58% 44% 51%
Not sure 15% 6% 20% 16% 7% 14% 14% 14% 11% 14% 15% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (991)  (322)  (402) (267)  (276)  (249)  (486) (267) (116) (180) (189) (379)  (243)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 30 - 31, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.379 to 2.285,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.278.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

43 questions not reported.

You
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